
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 9/29/2022 Docket: 111048

Original MSL Date: 6/14/2011

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Intervenor Kristen Boyles
Earth Justice
705 Second Ave. STE 203
Seattle, WA 98104
kboyles@earthjustice.org

Tel: (206) 343-7340
Fax: (206) 343-1526

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor Travis Ritchie
Attorney
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Tel: 415-977-5727 12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Michael L Kurtz
Attorney
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Tel: (513) 421-2255
Fax: (513) 421-2764

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Kurt J Boehm
Attorney
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Tel: (513) 421-2255
Fax: (513) 421-2764

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Irion Sanger
Sanger Law, PC
4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd
Portland, OR 97214
irion@sanger-law.com

Fax: (503) 334-2235 12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Chad M Stokes
Attorney
Cable Huston LLP
1001 SW 5th Avenue STE 2000
Portland, OR 97204
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 232-2757
Fax: (503) 224-3176

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Gloria Smith
SIERRA CLUB
2101 Webster STE 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Tel: 415-977-5532
Fax: 415-977-5793

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Jody M. Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street STE 
1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

Tel: 513-421-2255
Fax: 513-421-2764

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Attorney
Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 S.W. Taylor STE 400
Portland, OR 97204
bvc@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Tommy A Brooks
Attorney
Cable Huston LLP
1001 SW 5th Avenue STE 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Tel: (503) 224-3092
Fax: (503) 224-3176

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Damon E Xenopoulos
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & 
Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street 
NW; Eighth Floor-West Tower 
STE 800 West
Washington, DC 20007-5201
dex@smxblaw.com

Tel: (202) 342-0800
Fax: (202) 342-0807

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford
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Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Shaun C Mohler, Esq.
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & 
Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street 
NW; Eighth Floor-West Tower
Washington, DC 20007
shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com

Tel: (202) 342-0800
Fax: (202) 342-0807

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

John Cameron
Davis Wright Tremaine
1300 S W Fifth Ave STE 2300
Portland, OR 97201
johncameron@dwt.com

Tel: (503)778-5206
Fax: (503) 778-5299

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Ronald L Roseman
Attorney At Law
2011 - 14th Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Tel: (206) 324-8792
Fax: (206) 568-0138

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Intervenor‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Tyler Pepple
Davison Van Cleve, PC
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Tel: (503) 241-7242
Fax: (503) 241-8160

1/12/2021 Lorilyn Huey

Public Counsel Lisa Gafken
Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Tel: (206) 464-6595
Fax: (206) 464-6451

3/28/2018 Ashley Huff

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Sheree Strom Carson
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1400
Fax: (425) 635-2400

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford
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Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative

Donna Barnett
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1419
Fax: (425) 635-2419

12/9/2016 Matt Sanford

Parties of Record:

kboyles@earthjustice.org; gloria.smith@sierraclub.org; 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org; jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com; bvc@dvclaw.com; 
scarson@perkinscoie.com; irion@sanger-law.com; cstokes@cablehuston.com; 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com; kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com; 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; tbrooks@cablehuston.com; dex@smxblaw.com; 
shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com; johncameron@dwt.com; 
ronaldroseman@comcast.net; tcp@dvclaw.com;
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